Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1 Question No: 289
Topic: Seniors Supplement

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Moore asked:

Please provide the number of recipients of the Seniors Supplement by:

(a) state/territory; and
(b) electorate.

Answer:

The data requested as at 31 July 2014 are available in Attachment A.
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Attachment A

(a) Seniors Supplement recipients by State / Territory

NSW 97,150
Vic 73,688
Qld 51,079
SA 19,077
WA 28,472
Tas 5442
NT 778
ACT 5226
Unknowns/Missing <20
All 280,915

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).

(b) Seniors Supplement recipients by Electorate

NSW Banks 2378
NSW Barton 2274
NSW Bennelong 2969
NSW Berowra 3204
NSW Blaxland 884
NSW Bradfield 5041
NSW Calare 2083
NSW Charlton 1478
NSW Chifley 499
NSW Cook 3355
NSW Cowper 1797
NSW Cunningham 2054
NSW Dobell 1556
NSW Eden-Monaro 2329
NSW Farrer 2087
NSW Fowler 414
NSW Gilmore 2257
NSW Grayndler 1374
NSW Greenway 900
NSW Hughes 1511
NSW Hume 2290
NSW Hunter 1137
NSW Kingsford Smith 2512
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(b) Seniors Supplement recipients by Electorate

NSW Lindsay 866
NSW Lyne 2193
NSW Macarthur 892
NSW Mackellar 4070
NSW Macquarie 1817
NSW McMahon 966
NSW Mitchell 2594
NSW Newcastle 1331
NSW New England 2267
NSW North Sydney 3652
NSW Page 2126
NSW Parkes 2158
NSW Parramatta 1445
NSW Paterson 2160
NSW Reid 2184
NSW Richmond 2067
NSW Riverina 2382
NSW Robertson 2102
NSW Shortland 1525
NSW Sydney 1297
NSW Throsby 1654
NSW Warringah 3867
NSW Watson 1503
NSW Wentworth 2878
NSW Werriwa 672
Vic Aston 1311
Vic Ballarat 1556
Vic Batman 1365
Vic Bendigo 1808
Vic Bruce 2541
Vic Calwell 810
Vic Casey 1476
Vic Chisholm 3208
Vic Corangamite 2598
Vic Corio 1442
Vic Deakin 2660
Vic Dunkley 2072
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(b) Seniors Supplement recipients by Electorate

Vic Flinders 2984
Vic Gellibrand 1185
Vic Gippsland 2045
Vic Goldstein 3801
Vic Gorton 437
Vic Higgins 3013
Vic Holt 586
Vic Hotham 1718
Vic Indi 2286
Vic Isaacs 1473
Vic Jagajaga 2626
Vic Kooyong 1106
Vic Lalor 1296
Vic La Trobe 844
Vic Mallee 2366
Vic Maribyrnong 1646
Vic McEwen 1340
Vic McMiillan 2349
Vic Melbourne 1352
Vic Melbourne Ports 2357
Vic Menzies 4113
Vic Murray 2236
Vic Scullin 1091
Vic Wannon 2223
Vic Wills 1299
Qld Blair 936
Qld Bonner 1936
Qld Bowman 1763
Qld Brisbane 1675
Qld Capricornia 1399
Qld Dawson 1842
Qld Dickson 1296
Qld Fadden 1830
Qld Fairfax 2267
Qld Fisher 2382
Qld Flynn 1509
Qld Forde 772
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(b) Seniors Supplement recipients by Electorate

Qld Griffith 1490
Qld Groom 1944
Qld Herbert 1090
Qld Hinkler 1652
Qld Kennedy 2124
Qld Leichhardt 1355
Qld Lilley 1884
Qld Longman 1273
Qld Maranoa 2479
Qld McPherson 1956
Qld Moncrieff 2213
Qld Moreton 2023
Qld Oxley 857
Qld Petrie 1454
Qld Rankin 754
Qld Ryan 3076
Qld Wide Bay 2158
Qld Wright 1575
SA Adelaide 1957
SA Barker 2149
SA Boothby 2573
SA Grey 1666
SA Hindmarsh 2211
SA Kingston 690
SA Makin 911
SA Mayo 2466
SA Port Adelaide 580
SA Sturt 2840
SA Wakefield 990
WA Brand 1086
WA Canning 1860
WA Cowan 1108
WA Curtin 3715
WA Durack 1186
WA Forrest 2193
WA Fremantle 1746
WA Hasluck 1361
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(b) Seniors Supplement recipients by Electorate

WA Moore 1804
WA O'Connor 2506
WA Pearce 1811
WA Perth 1414
WA Stirling 2071
WA Swan 1666
WA Tangney 2896
Tas Bass 918
Tas Braddon 817
Tas Denison 1316
Tas Franklin 1407
Tas Lyons 974
NT Lingiari 266
NT Solomon 508
ACT Canberra 2766
ACT Fraser 2454
Unknowns/Missing 3399
All 280,915

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
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